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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

54 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408033

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315
Reg. Mo: 199607108R GST Reg. No. 19-0607T108-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automoblie

AlG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

78 SHENTON WAY #08-18
CHARTIS BUILDING
SINGAPCRE 078120

Ref : CCBAIG15011340/Kna3

Date: O07-07-2015

Code : AIG

Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM

Insured Veh, SP 52R Veh. Inspected JQD 1015
Policy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date o7/07I2015
2, Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c 0
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer g Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyre mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4, Description of Damages
5, General Information
Accident Date  25106/2015 |Inspection Date 06/07/2015
Survey held at AUTOEXCEL ENGINEERING PTE LTD
BLOCK 19, #01-05
SEC A SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
SINGAPORE 575577,
Sa. Remarks

ATTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS




Date, 25/06/2013 QUOTATION -THIRD PARTY CLAIM
5l
AIG ASIAPACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD T
Attn; Motor Claim Department . Officer in Charge Claim Third Party Claim
Veh No : Jap 1015
il on 1 Model TOYOTA ESTIMA

Insured Ins: ZURICH INSURANS
GST Rgg. Mo 19 - 9503355- R

ary PARTICULARS AMOUNT  [SURVEYDR

Your Insurer Vehicle No : SP 52 R

FRONT BUMPER ez REPAIR
FRONT LH FENDER 777 de %18 980.00 | —
FRONT LH FENDER OUTER GARMISH Ay 1% 20801
FRONT LH FENDER UNDERSHIELD "7/ .. 21 ‘= |S EB5.00 | £ —
FRONT LH FENDER UNDERSHIELD CLIPS Ar, 18 12000 [ & — 7
FRONT LH DOOR Sy (Fof 2, |§ 224088 —
FRONT LH DOOR OUTER GARNISH """/, n~18% 68090 ) —
FRONT WHEEL HUB LH [T = |3 880.40 | —
FRONT WHEEL HUB BEARINGLH __ . 7/ ~« Ar, | 42050 | —
FRONT SUSPENSIONLH =75 /- Fr | 8 §2500 | —

TOTAL 3 7,163.28

Less 25% $§ 568746

Special Nett ltem

FRONT LH RIM 7 % EB0.00 | Focine —
TOTAL 5 680.00
TOTAL PARTS : $  6,367.46

Page 1



[ ary PARTICULARS AMOUNT |SURVEYOR |
Balance bif RINGIT : [ 6,367.48
Labour charges. 5 75000 | + 7
remove refix, align ajust
To do sanding, putty, spray painting on accident affected area | $ 80000 Joey
Check wiring system, elc 3 8000 | =<
To do anti rust for accident area s 80.00 | -/
Labour to replace undercarnage [ 180.00 o
Transfer door parts to another door 3 100.00 | cc¢
Ta da computer wheal alignment 3 60.00] & —
TOTAL LABOUR . $  2,010.00
GRAND TOTAL PARTS AND LABOUR : $ B8,377.46
:{'- |:‘: i‘ -.:l @ ? {.‘
KK Auto Consuliants hence nolfy
the Repairer of the following: |
+ To resuniey e ofter SpIFY W
« To display damaged mﬂm resurvey
« Parts prices are subject 1o confirmation —_—

« Third party Survay ison B “Withou! Prejudice” Das

» Mo fagal rodification(s) B plowed :
« Suppiamentary em{s) must be rﬁmeﬁﬂ-ﬂaf.'}_ L
rasuwﬂnfuwwwﬂiwbmxm Company

Acknowhadged by Repared

Sagnatuny:
Date:
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Waork Order: RO30162
License: JQD1015
Year: ' 12
Date 6.7.1511:19
Factory Japan 2014.0.2 Copyright (¢} 2014 Hunter Engineering
Front ; Left
Actual Before Specified Range Actual
-2°41" -2"31" -1200" 0° 30" Camber )
5i - 5°15" 6°45' Caster E"03
022 0°11" -0"03' 0"08' Toe -0" 08"
13"51" 13°41° 10°50" 12°20° SAl 1
9*50" 12°50" Included Angle
Turning Angle Diff.
Front
Actual Before Specified Range
Craoss Cambaer 2739 -2°28°
Cross Caster -0°07" 007"
Cross SA| 2°31" 220"
Total Toe -0° 28" i -0"05' 0°15&"
Cross Turn Diff,
Rear : Left
Actual  Before Specified Range Aciu:l
i 141 . 1°50° -0°50° Camber 1" 24
0" 39 0*39' 0°03' 0*18’ Toe -0*08"
Rear
Actual Before Specified Range
Crosa Camber 076 £ 17 -d’ﬂ-n'ﬂ‘;!l:l'
Total Toe B ¥ 0"05" 0°38"
Thrust Angle 0°24' 0°23
Axle Offset Oomm Omm

: Toyota : Estima : R50 Series : ACRS0W

Front : Right
Before Specified Range
-1°00' 0° 30"
5°15' 6°45"
-0° 08’ 0703 0°08”
10°50" 12°20"
9°50° 12° 50"
Rear : Right
Before  Specified Range
! -1°50" -0° 50"
-0°07" 003 0° 18
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ukit Panjang North NPP ' — h!
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7 Marsiling Drive #01-237 SINGAPOR| i
el Moo 1800-3689999

=I|||

1of3
Repont Mo T201 50626 2082

18 iy, REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT
Date/Time RM Made: -F_\; -IEC No.: | Station Di No.:
26/06/2015 13:58° T 35 i

lecoﬂm
Sheun Chit Yang
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Police Station Of Origin: ‘Hﬂlmmmiiﬂi‘

Bukit Panjang North NPP T/201 506262082
27 Marsiling Drive 201-237 SINGAPORE 7300 =
Tel No: 1500-3689999 -3 \

Heport No. TA201 506262082




Police Staton OF Ongu

Hukil Pasjuns Mol NPP

17 Marsuiog Drive 200-257 SINGAPOR|
el Mo TROO- 26899

Skttch Plan
Infirmsant is nok able to provide sketeh plan

T

T Ml SR M

taf)
Repar Mo, T2 2001506 20 060

CONTINEATION OF REPORT




Your NCD will be affected due to late reporting
Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 21/07/2015 09:51

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

MCCA15083204 / Cycle & Carriage Industries Pre Lid - Fandan Loop
ENTRY DATE & TIME: 21/07/ 2015 0937

IMPORTANT NOTICE
1. Please repart gomegtly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process

2. This Form must be gompleted by the Policyholder andfor the Authorised Driver,

3. Infermation provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible, Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of matenal facts may allow insurance companes o

repudiate policy ability,

4 The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the pan of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation,
&, This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GlA Records Management Centre estabiished by the General Insurance Associanion of
Singapore{Gla) for archiving and that coples of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested paries,

7. By the ladgement of this report 1o the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this repart at the centre and ta copies of the report being made available

aforesaid,

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report 21/07/2015 09:.37

Date Of Accident 25/06/2015 23:25

Exact Location Of Accident WODDLANDS CENTRE ROAD
Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SP52R
Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner TAN SWEE KIAM
MRIC Mo 517504458

Email Address HOEMAIL

Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-96333164

Alternative Phone No

Office-96333164

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer MERCEDES-BEMZ
Maodel E200

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy NO

for repair to your vehicle?

If Mo, Please state action to be taken
Wehicle Category

Insurance Company

MWame of Insurance Company

REPORTING DMLY
PRIVATE CAR

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy NO
Policy Number 2100307629-03000

Cover Note Number

Driver

Mame of Driver TAN SWEE KIAM

NRIC No 517504458

Date Of Birth 11/02/1966

Oeccupation INDOOR

Date Of Driving Pass 26/03/1985

Driving Experience 30 YEARS AND 2 MONTHS



Email Address



Describe Circumatancos Of the Accident (Continue)
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Police Swation o Origin: |.mm"mm
Clementi NPP '

T2m TI0213)
427 Clementi Avenue 3 #01-456 SINGAPORE

120427 2ol g
Tel No: [B00-7759909¢

Report Wo. 1720 507202131

CONTINUATION OF REFORT

F e e T T ey
P 0 N T A o et o i g
e N M s e Pl L o ol LS e e TP S B e I

| TAN SWEE KIAM 1D No.
| Related Vehele || SPS2R (Car) | Contact No. | 96333164 =

el Tt T rea Ty g T o

Hm

Hospital/Clinic | NIL [Classof [ Cinss: 3 =
I | Driving | Date of Expiry: NIL |
\ ! Licence & i |

- | Expiry Date ! ==
[ Dat Discharge | NIL =53

[NIL T Dey of Injury | NIL

| = |
| Related Veticie ’ SP52R (Car) Contact No. | 93868284 ]
| [

== |
| HospitaliClinic | NIL [ R i —
| | Driving | Date of Expiry: MIL |

Licence & |

I -i : ; _| Fapiry Date 1 —
| Date Treatment | NIL 1 Date mﬂ- e NI ]
L No. of Days granted Medical Leave ¢ (MC) | NIL Degree of Inj NIL |

Briel Details,

O 25/06:201 % a1 around 2325hrs, I was driving iny vehicle, SPSIR, a Girey Marcedes from Malaysia back 1o
Simgapare, At the Woodlands checkpoint, | um iravelling on the extreme left lape and 1 was proceeding through the
lane, I stopped behind the car ahead of me. When the car ahead of me drove off, suddenly 1 suw a vehicle on my
right coming and squeezing his way into my frogt, [y did nol manage to drive though and side swiped with my front
night bumper area. | then came out to tke picture, | asked for (he perticulars of the driver of fhe vehicle, JQD101£
and he just didn't wish 1o provide and keep insisting that 1 am it the wrong. [ wld him that we can either setele by
guing to the insurance or police. He then decided to leave the Plase without any further decigion, | thought that no
traffic police report wax required sinee he did not wish o settle thus, | did not proceed 1 lodge uny insurance or
police repon, On 19072015, ] opened iy letierbox and discovered o letter from the insurance telling me that the
Mulaysian vehicle bad claim insurance and I wus told w lodge the Traffie Accident Report. No one way injured at
the point of time My vehicle and 1he Mulavsian vehicle suffered minor scratches at the bumper ares.

Sketch Plan #5



AlG o

FAN. ihT) b 53703

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VERICLES [THERO-PARTY [USKS AND COMPENBATION] ACT (CRAFTER 183

MOTOR VEMICLES [THIRD - RARTY RISKE AMD COMPENIATION! RULES, 1960

ROAD TRANSFORT ACT, 1087 (WALAYEIA)

MOTOR VEHICLES THIRD-PARTY RIBNE) RULED, 1968 (MALAYIIA)Y U RS

T i i e ak L 3 G

AUTOPLUS OWHN DAMAGE EXCESS S8800.00 (1}
GERTIFICATE NO. 2100307629-03000 WINDSCREEN EXCESS 5510000

SUM INSURED Market Value
INSURING WITH COE/PARF Yes
1 ) VEHICLE REGISTRATION NO. §P5ZR

2 } NAME OF INSURED S * Tan Swee Kiam

3 ) EFFEGTIVE DATE OF THE COMMENCEMENT i di 2048
OF INSURANCE FOR THE PURPOSES OF THEACT =70 = ©

4} DATE OF EXPIRY OF INSURANGE 15902016

5) PERSOMN OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO IJHI'#'E' -
SUBJECT TO AGE CONDITION : All Ags Caaditian
a) ing Insumed
|;|mmuwwmwngmﬂmmﬂiwfu'mﬂlmm
This pedicy wil masiandy 1 1NaU0 o By authordsad driver ummnmwﬂl
An "By, Yung snder Ineanencad Drver Emase” CEYI 1! A TONE i of 553,000.00 n wddions 10 T
Ppiey Eacess appies o Tou 850 30 A0S DIer (ARELr or urnamec) Tt arw 5 he s
Authoesad Driver & s e Bge of 85, brow 11 age ﬁzmmwm:m meEEam.

! medﬂﬂdﬂwmdmm;ummmwmhmﬂl‘ﬂhﬂkﬁwwmvnnﬁﬂﬂllﬂmhm o ot
mt-mmunnnu-dm.;m:aumﬂahymurm:m&hﬂww-mdmmww ntw - {
quhwv.qm o e [Z5 T

| 6 ) LIMITATION AS TO USE®

Usa ondy for sncial, domesia and pansss parpotes afd fwl'l- |rigured’s HHJHW- i

| The Pebcy $08k not cover usa for nien o sowards, Lulan, deving leal, ladng, pRce-makng, recabaly mal cpand- uﬁ‘
the cArrage O po0ds CAhed Srar MTRIRS o Zwnacton ummm«mu g4 J07 BNY PIRORE N
conreclion wilk e Melor Traze T

SOLE AGENTS WORKSHO™ : For new wshizies u-:m:wmwwmmmMr-mhﬂmnm
repalrs b 58 done af Sole Agents workshop.
APPROVED REPORTING CLNTALE | AN AJTHORSED REFARERS m CLANME HELATEL RERAIRE)
1. SorndonDalorn Engrg - 205 Braddel Rd [Tal: m‘rumzm Hw%wmﬂ Far |
3. Sinog - 30 Buki Breok CreeTal $0ESTITT) 4. DPE Dody & Peint (Subsidlary of 210 Pandan
5. ian Fuck Sig Motar - 67 Defyv Lars 12 {Tal; 6TATHE00; 6 L-mmm = 21 8ir Ming Ind (T
[ 7. Wicws Aulgeolive - 1008 Dusll Meran Lana 3 (Tak §27238027 0 M;muwm 'Mm I
9. BME Moter - | Kok ok Ave f B& O (Tol 8TaT8108) i

" NAMED DRTVER ™A

HIRE PURCHASE COMBANY MEACENFSAENT FINANCIAL nmcu u.} Lo
EMPLOYER'S LOA
o ienilalions rendeved incosraive Dy Sechin & oF e Moty armnmmmmmmmimmw 159 and
Soction 35 of 1ne Roay Transoed Aot f987 Makayseal, am nod I‘nhnninhd ..wm

| + W hereds Cestify that the aclicy to wban Dhie Deimilcato mEtne b SELEE IR SCIW0E ipe we ) e o deaenne o4 the MataT Vebicies | TRed-
Marty diska ane Comaensationl Act iTHesne TAM sna Faet Iy of e Rosd Transgant Ass, A087 |Vaays |
Issued in Singapore 1h Jul 20tE AlG Asia Paclfic Insurance Pie. Lid.
BC3842-000
T WOk ¥ 0RO
3 TAMPINES GRANDE .
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ARG A Pl I raie Sl L8

—_—

e




EDDIES - Status of Driving License Page 1 of 1

Status of Driving
Licence

QUALIFIED DRIVING LICENCE

Qualified Driving Licence No. : 517504458

Status of Qualified Driving Licence :  Valid

Class of Qualified Driving Licence : 3

Expiry Date : Valid for life unless revoked,

suspended or disqualified

PROVISIONAL DRIVING LICENCE

You (S1750445B) are not a valid Provisional Criving Licence Holder.

The above information is accurate as at 05/05/2018 12:01 AM.

htps://eddies.police.gov.sg/licencestatus/xhtml/layout/Frame.xhtml 5/5/2018



1122015 Accident Case ref, CC/AIG1511340Mma3

AFEX > Emall >zainurin> O OUTBOX in 00h 00m 01s B0 Haip
Resend - Forward - Notify - Contacts - Save Email - Delets - MovementLog

Watch * HTML ' Text 10f 24 > From: 23 To: 12

From ; "Zainurin®™{zal_n@sza.com.sg)
Subject Accident Case reffCG/AIG1511340/knad
Date 2015-11-02, 13:00:09
To WImM.mmm.m}
BCC “Wilson Tan™|wilson_tan_52ggyahoo.com.sg)
Flags [ Mark As || Cllents ; 5 v]
Read zalnurin

Dear Mr Lim Chin Siong Bevan

I, Zainurin Mohamed. Jaffar, Uc 5154437 1E, the witness of an accident at Singapone Woodlands checkpoint on
25 Jure 2015 &t round 2325hr, | was a front passenger saat of wehicle number SPS1RGrey Mercedes. Al that
time, we wers gueuing and stopped bahind one of the vehicle ahead of us and suddenky the driver of Malaysian
car number JOD1015 squeezed through our vehicke and hil our front right side of our vehicle and caused
damaged 1o our vehicle Our driver, Mr Tan Swee Kiam of SP51RGrey Mercades, went out of the vehicls 1o talk 1o
the driver of Malaysian vehicle number JOD1015. unfortunately that the driver of Malaysian vehicls is
uncooperative to setle the accident and even the driver of Malaysian vehicls dossn't want 1o any
particulars In regards 1o this accident and after that the driver of the Malaysian vehicle number JOD1015 just
drove off in hurry.

Thanks
Best Regards

Zainurin Mohamed Jaffar
HF 83868284

Resend - Forward - Notify « Contacts - Save Email - Delets - MovemantLog



Ell.'.i Kwan (LKKAuto)

== =SS e
From: Md Noor, Norsiah <Norsiah. MdMNoor@aig.com >
Sent: Friday, 4 May, 2018 11:41 AM
To: Bevan Lim (LKK Auta)
Ce: Vic (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A
Subject: RE: LC/4527/15/KWCL(ALIN /f ACCIDENT INVOLVING JQD1015 & SP52R ALONG

WOODLANDS CHECKPOINT ON 25/6/2015 AT 2300 HOURS

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag Status: Flagged
Categories: HMEK

Hi Bevan,

We have recpen file in Merimen,
Thank you

Morsiah Md Noor

AlG

Complex Claims Examiner

Claims | AlG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

78 Shenton Way #08-16 Singapore 079120
Tel +{65) 6419-1606 | Fax +(65) 6835-7417
Narsiah.MdNoori@aig.com | www.3ig.com.Sg

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email {and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by
"Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any

copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other
defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the
recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no respansibility is accepted by AlG

for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.

From: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto) [mailto:bevanlim@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, May 04, 2018 11:31 AM

To: Md Noor, Norsiah

Cc: Vic (LKKAuto); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: LC/4527/15/KWC1(A1)N // ACCIDENT INVOLVING JQD1015 & SP52R ALONG WOODLANDS
CHECKPOINT ON 25/6/2015 AT 2300 HOURS

Dear Morsiah,
We refer to your email below.,
We will proceed to settle with TP lawyer.

Kindly assist to reopen the case in merimen for our necessary action.



We refer to our email below.

Kindly let us have your instruction for our necessary action as TP will be proceeding a writ of summaons,

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Bevan Lim | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

FPhone: 6749-4274 | email: BevapLim@lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

yrrrs

= W Suve the Earthe Frint only when necessary:

From: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)
Sent: Monday, 30 April 2018 1:57 PM
To: 'Md Noor, Norsiah' <Norsiah.MdNoor @aig.com>

Cc: Vie (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>
Subject: RE: LC/4527/15/KWC1{AL)N J/ ACCIDENT INVOLVING JQD1015 & 5P52R ALONG WOODLANDS CHECKPOINT

ON 25/6/2015 AT 2300 HOURS

Dear Norsiah,

We have offer to TP lawyer as per our email below and it was rejected.
Kindly let us have your instruction for our necessary action.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Bevan Lim | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6749-4274 | email: BevanLimi@ | kkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Uhbi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

¥y LS L.
SeERAR o Save the Earthe Frint only when necessary

From: LS4 [mailto:ls4 @mecclegalfirm.com

Sent: Friday, 27 April 2018 4:08 PM

To: Bevan Lim [LKK Auto) <bevanlim@lkkauto.com>

Cc: lalita@mcclegalfirm.com; Vic (LKKAuto) <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuta)
cchewht@lkkauto.com>; 'Md Noor, Norsiah' <Norsiah.MdNoor@aig.com>

Subject: RE: LC/4527/15/KWC1{AL)N // ACCIDENT INVOLVING JOD1015 & SP52R ALONG WOODLANDS CHECKPOINT

ON 25/6/2015 AT 2300 HOURS




Our Ref; CC6/AIG15011340/Kna3

Dear Sir/Madam,
We refer to your email below

We propose settlement as follows:

Cost of Repair 54,226.50
Loss of Use (Sdays x 580) s 400.00
VEP Auto Pass 5 145.00
@ BO% 53,817.20
LTA Seach & 2.00

Legal & incidental cost S 400.00
Total $4,219.20

Kindly confirm acceptance,
Thank you.

Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resclving
the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatseever, should be deemed / inferred
from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

in the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues
of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement.

Best Regards,

Bevan Lim | Case Handler

LEKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6745-4274 | email: BevanLim@lkkauto.com| fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408033)
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IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient,
you must not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please
immediately notify me by "Reply" command and permanently delete the original and any copies or
printouts thereof. Although this email and any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other
defect that might affect any computer system into which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of
the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no responsibility is accepted by American International
Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or severally, for any loss or damage arising in any
way from its use,

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

The information in this email (and any attachments) is confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, you must
not use or disseminate the information. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify me by
"Reply” command and permanently delete the original and any copies or printouts thereof. Although this email and
any attachments are believed to be free of any virus or other defect that might affect any computer system into
which it is received and opened, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that it is virus free and no
responsibility is accepted by American International Group, Inc. or its subsidiaries or affiliates either jointly or
severally, for any loss or damage arising in any way from its use.
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SEUBEAVE 180025 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGATORE J05403 TEL : (651 62863361 FAX @ (b3 A256411E

Our Ref: CCa/AIGT5011340/Kna3
13™ July 2015

Tan Swee Kiam
Blk 641

Yishun 51 61
#12-212

Singapore 76064 |
Dwzar Sirs,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SP 52 ND JOD 1015 ON 25.06.2015 ALONG/ AT ROAD 1|

WOODLANDS CENTRE ROAD

We, LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid has been appointed to act on the behalf of your insurer, AIG
Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Lid (AIG) 1o setile a THIRD PARTY claim against you for an accident
which happened on the above-mentioned date and location.

Kindly proceed to lodge your GIA report within five (05) working days of receipt of this letter,
giving the version of the accident amongst other things related to the accident. The GIA report
can be lodged at any of AIG reporting centres. You may refer to your Certificate of Insurance for
the list of the reporting centres.

If you have any information to add or any amendments 1o make, please contact the undersigned
within five days from the date of this letter.

Please note that the standing of your insurance policy such as NCD, premium & etc would be
affected.

Yours faithfully,

7

=2V

Bevan Lim

Claims

Tel : 6749 5792

Fax: 6741 4108

Email : bevanlim(@/kkauto.com

ce  Claims Manager
AlG Asia Pacific Inswrance Pte Lid
(Motar Claims Dept}
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£ UBIAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA LBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : 10651 62863361 FAN 65167414108

Our Ref: CC6/A1G15011340/Knal
20 OCTOBER 2015

TAN SWEE KIAM
BLK641 YISHUN ST 61
#12-212

SINGAPORE 760641

Dear Sir/Madam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SP52R AND JQD 1015 ON 25/06/2015

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte
Lid to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto

Insurance policy taken up with them.

We tried to contact you at your mobile phone 96333164 several times but no avail.

We would like to have your witness statement as mentioned in our telephone
conversation 08/09/2015 for our necessary action.

Kindly note that we are in the midst of investigating the matter. If you have
evidence/information to prove that we should not settle the third party claim, kindly let us
have them in writing within the next 7 days i.e. by_27/10/20185, after we shall proceed
with negotiation with Third Party claimant on the without prejudice basis and any
settlement should not bind any claims whatsoever by you/your driver against the other

party’s insurer arising from this particular accident.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by
30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim.
However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this
claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Lim Chin Siong Bevan

Case Handler

DID:6841 6051

FAX: 6741 4108

Email: bevanlim@lkkauto.com

oo AT dvia Parifie Tnsuranee Pte Ltd  iMotor Claims Dent)






Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

From: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

Sent: Monday, 5 October 2015 6:26 PM

To: Suriamuthy, Visaline; SSAUTOEXPRESSCLAIMS - Singapore

Cc: Joy Irene (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto); Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

Subject: RE: Your Ref: 28653691955G,0ur Ref:CC6/AIG15011340/Kna3 (ACCIDENT INVOLVING
SP52R AND JQD1015 ON 25/06/20715)

Attachments: email from TP 051015.pdf

Importance: High

Dear Sir/Madam,
Further to our email below.

TP is pressing us for settlement. We tried to reach Ol but to no avails.

Kindly advise if we can proceed with settlement as TP threaten to pass to lawyer. Attached Email for your reference.

Best Regards,

Bevan Lim | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-6051 | email: bevanlim@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5{408933)

From: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

Sent: Monday, 5 October, 2015 2:17 PM

To: Suriamuthy, Visaline

Cc: Joy Irene (LKK Auto); Bevan Lim (LKK Auto); Vic

Subject: RE: Your Ref: 28653691955G,0ur Ref:CC6/AIG15011340/Kna3 (ACCIDENT INVOLVING SP52R AND JQD1015
ON 25/06/2015)

Importance: High

Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to your email below.

We tried to contact Ol a few times but to no avail.

Kindly advise on an urgent basis if we can proceed to settle with TP as TP is chasing for settlement.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Bevan Lim | Case Handler
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



Phone: 6841-6051 | email: bevanlim@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Suriamuthy, Visaline [mallto:Visaline.Suri ig.com]
Sent: Tuesday, 29 September, 2015 2:35 PM
To: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

Subject: RE: Your Ref: 28653691955G,0ur Ref:CC6/AIG15011340/Kna3 (ACCIDENT INVOLVING SP52R AND JQD1015
ON 25/06/2015)

Hi Bevan,
Based on the statement and pictures. This is more to bola 15. Ol should have stopped.

Try to contact Ol, give him a deadline. We still need to verify on the witness statement before we proceed to close this
Cd5e.

Regards,

Visaline Suriamuthy

AlG
Express Claims Adjuster
Claims Operations | AlG Shared Services

Level 7, Menara Worldwide, 198 Jalan Bukit Bintang, 55100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia.
Tel + BO01206556 | Ext 1012218

Visaline Suriamuthy@aig.com | www.AIG.com

From: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto) [mailto:bevanlim@Ikkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, September 29, 2015 12:17 PM

To: SSAUTOEXPRESSCLAIMS - Singapore; Suriamuthy, Visaline

Cc: Joy Irene (LKK Auto); Bevan Lim (LKK Auto)

Subject: Your Ref: 28653691955G,0ur Ref:CC6/A1G15011340/Kna3 (ACCIDENT INVOLVING SP52R AND 1JQD1015 ON
25/06/2015)

Importance: High

Your Ref: 2865360919536
Our Ref:CCB/AIG15011340/Kna3

Dear SirfMadam,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING SP52R AND JQD1015 ON 25/06/2015
We refer to the above matter,

TP reported that after the secondary check TP drove of his vehicle and Ol vehicle exited and collided to his
vehicle.

Ol reported that the front vehicle move off, Ol saw TP vehicle on the right coming and squeeze to the
front and didn’t manage to drive thru and collided with him.



